

**Edmonton International Airport**

Enplaned and Deplaned Passengers  
2021 Actual Compared to 2020 Actual

**Monthly Activity Summary**

**December**

|                               | Domestic         |                  |              | Transborder    |                |               | International  |                |               | Terminal Total   |                  |             | FBO            |                |              | Total Passengers |                  |             |
|-------------------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|------------------|------------------|-------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|------------------|------------------|-------------|
|                               | 2021<br>Actual   | 2020<br>Actual   | %<br>Change  | 2021<br>Actual | 2020<br>Actual | %<br>Change   | 2021<br>Actual | 2020<br>Actual | %<br>Change   | 2021<br>Actual   | 2020<br>Actual   | %<br>Change | 2021<br>Actual | 2020<br>Actual | %<br>Change  | 2021<br>Actual   | 2020<br>Actual   | %<br>Change |
| January                       | 80,542           | 436,482          | -81.5%       | 677            | 81,643         | -99.2%        | 1,843          | 65,146         | -97.2%        | 83,062           | 583,271          | -85.8%      | 25,968         | 41,556         | -37.5%       | 109,030          | 624,827          | -82.6%      |
| February                      | 63,840           | 424,459          | -85.0%       | -              | 82,338         | -100.0%       | 397            | 62,177         | -99.4%        | 64,237           | 568,974          | -88.7%      | 30,150         | 38,024         | -20.7%       | 94,387           | 606,998          | -84.5%      |
| March                         | 77,987           | 271,751          | -71.3%       | -              | 41,747         | -100.0%       | -              | 30,615         | -100.0%       | 77,987           | 344,113          | -77.3%      | 39,246         | 32,808         | 19.6%        | 117,233          | 376,921          | -68.9%      |
| 1st Quarter                   | 222,369          | 1,132,692        | -80.4%       | 677            | 205,728        | -99.7%        | 2,240          | 157,938        | -98.6%        | 225,286          | 1,496,358        | -84.9%      | 95,364         | 112,388        | -15.1%       | 320,650          | 1,608,746        | -80.1%      |
| April                         | 77,569           | 21,686           | 257.7%       | -              | 403            | -100.0%       | -              | -              | -             | 77,569           | 22,089           | 251.2%      | 36,324         | 17,384         | 109.0%       | 113,893          | 39,473           | 188.5%      |
| May                           | 68,213           | 27,042           | 152.2%       | -              | 421            | -100.0%       | -              | -              | -             | 68,213           | 27,463           | 148.4%      | 41,206         | 16,870         | 144.3%       | 109,419          | 44,333           | 146.8%      |
| June                          | 115,189          | 56,758           | 102.9%       | -              | 753            | -100.0%       | -              | -              | -             | 115,189          | 57,511           | 100.3%      | 33,040         | 20,380         | 62.1%        | 148,229          | 77,891           | 90.3%       |
| 2nd Quarter                   | 260,971          | 105,486          | 147.4%       | -              | 1,577          | -100.0%       | -              | -              | -             | 260,971          | 107,063          | 143.8%      | 110,570        | 54,634         | 102.4%       | 371,541          | 161,697          | 129.8%      |
| July                          | 264,794          | 115,125          | 130.0%       | -              | 403            | -100.0%       | -              | -              | -             | 264,794          | 115,528          | 129.2%      | 38,758         | 26,950         | 43.8%        | 303,552          | 142,478          | 113.1%      |
| August                        | 370,715          | 138,998          | 166.7%       | -              | -              | -             | 653            | -              | -             | 371,368          | 138,998          | 167.2%      | 42,614         | 25,236         | 68.9%        | 413,982          | 164,234          | 152.1%      |
| September                     | 297,767          | 117,043          | 154.4%       | 2,390          | -              | -             | 1,499          | -              | -             | 301,656          | 117,043          | 157.7%      | 44,836         | 32,198         | 39.3%        | 346,492          | 149,241          | 132.2%      |
| 3rd Quarter                   | 933,276          | 371,166          | 151.4%       | 2,390          | 403            | 493.1%        | 2,152          | -              | -             | 937,818          | 371,569          | 152.4%      | 126,208        | 84,384         | 49.6%        | 1,064,026        | 455,953          | 133.4%      |
| October                       | 278,203          | 119,040          | 133.7%       | 9,040          | 146            | 6091.8%       | 4,018          | 382            | 951.8%        | 291,261          | 119,568          | 143.6%      | 36,014         | 27,120         | 32.8%        | 327,275          | 146,688          | 123.1%      |
| November                      | 250,899          | 100,202          | 150.4%       | 16,759         | 657            | 2450.8%       | 22,716         | 1,095          | 1974.5%       | 290,374          | 101,954          | 184.8%      | 35,904         | 27,194         | 32.0%        | 326,278          | 129,148          | 152.6%      |
| December                      | 301,441          | 95,136           | 216.9%       | 20,248         | 643            | 3049.0%       | 28,832         | 1,766          | 1532.6%       | 350,521          | 97,545           | 259.3%      | 33,290         | 29,114         | 14.3%        | 383,811          | 126,659          | 203.0%      |
| 4th Quarter                   | 830,543          | 314,378          | 164.2%       | 46,047         | 1,446          | 3084.4%       | 55,566         | 3,243          | 1613.4%       | 932,156          | 319,067          | 192.2%      | 105,208        | 83,428         | 26.1%        | 1,037,364        | 402,495          | 157.7%      |
| <b>Year To Date Total</b>     | <b>2,247,159</b> | <b>1,923,722</b> | <b>16.8%</b> | <b>49,114</b>  | <b>209,154</b> | <b>-76.5%</b> | <b>59,958</b>  | <b>161,181</b> | <b>-62.8%</b> | <b>2,356,231</b> | <b>2,294,057</b> | <b>2.7%</b> | <b>437,350</b> | <b>334,834</b> | <b>30.6%</b> | <b>2,793,581</b> | <b>2,628,891</b> | <b>6.3%</b> |
| <b>Rolling-12-Month Total</b> | <b>2,247,159</b> | <b>1,923,722</b> | <b>16.8%</b> | <b>49,114</b>  | <b>209,154</b> | <b>-76.5%</b> | <b>59,958</b>  | <b>161,181</b> | <b>-62.8%</b> | <b>2,356,231</b> | <b>2,294,057</b> | <b>2.7%</b> | <b>437,350</b> | <b>334,834</b> | <b>30.6%</b> | <b>2,793,581</b> | <b>2,628,891</b> | <b>6.3%</b> |

\* Data may contain estimates and is subject to change